LI
N
EA
R
- 46 -
Reliable and Proven Technology
for the 21st Century
The Top & Bottom Guided Control Valve design has been

R
- 56 -
GTB ORDERING CODE
Class - Position 1
KB
Valve Size - Position 3
C = 1"
E = 1.5"
F = 2"
H = 3"
J = 4"
K = 6"
L = 8"
M = 10"
N = 12"
X = Other
End Connection/Bonnet Style -
Position  4
A = Flg’d 125/150 Std. Bonnet
B = Flg’d 250/300 Std. Bonnet
C = NPT Std. Bonnet
D = Flg’d 125/150 Ext. Bonnet
E = Flg’d 250/300 Ext. Bonnet
F = NPT Ext. Bonnet
G = Flanged 600 Std. Bonnet
H = Flanged 600 Ext. Bonnet
X = Other
Body Material - Position 5
1 = Cast Iron
2 = Carbon Steel
3 = Stainless Steel
4 = Chrome Moly (C-5)
Packing Material - Position 6
T = Teflon®
B = Braided Teflon® Graphite (BTG)
L = Laminated Graphite (LG)
X = Other
Gasket Material - Position 7
1 = Non-Asbestos
2 = PTFE
3 = Grafoil
4 = Metal
X = Other
Flow Characteristic - Position 8
L = Linear
E = Equal Percent
Q = Quick Opening
Trim Material - Position 9
N = No Stellite on Seat & Plug
A = Partial Stellite Overlay on
seating surface of Plug & Seat
B = Stellite Overlay on guide bushings
and seating surfaces of plug, seat
ring & upper and lower plug post
F = Stellite Overlay on full plug
contour, full seat ring bore, post
and guide bushing
X = Other
Trim Material - Position 10
(Available 1 or 2 Size Reduced)
B = 3/4"
C = 1"
D = 1 1/4"
E = 1 1/2"
F = 2"
G = 2 1/2"
H = 3"
J = 4"
Y = 5"
D = 6"
L = 8"
M = 10"
N = 12"